

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

BOROUGH OF MAYWOOD, BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY PALMER AVENUE & PALMER AVENUE BUS STOP (NJDOT FUNDED)

JUNE 11, 2020 - 11:00am

MAYWMUN20.014

<i>CONTRACTOR</i>	<i>BASE BID</i>
Frank A. Macchione Construction, Inc. 141 Central Avenue Rochelle Park, NJ 07662 phone: 201-652-0694	\$ 298,500.00
Smith-Sondy Asphalt Construction Company 150 Anderson Avenue Wallington, NJ 07057 phone: 973-777-7833	\$ 299,221.02
4 Clean-Up, Inc. P.O. Box 5098 (4501 Dell Avenue) North Bergen, NJ 07047 phone: 201-271-0042	\$ 320,804.80 \$ 302,804.80
D&L Paving Contractors, Inc. 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110 phone: 973-667-7300	\$ 343,760.00
Cifelli & Son General Construction, Inc. 81 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110 phone: 973-235-0302	\$ 360,276.80
Zuccaro, Inc. 248 Alberta Drive Saddle Brook, NJ 07663 phone: 973-472-9554	\$ 469,534.90
<i>Contractor's Incorrect Amount in RED Strikethrough</i>	

**NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES
BID TABULATION SHEET**

MUNICIPALITY: BOROUGH OF MAYWOOD, BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
PROJECT: PALMER AVENUE & PALMER AVENUE BUS STOP (NJDOT FUNDED)
FOR: MAYWMUN20.014
BIDS RECEIVED: JUNE 11, 2020 - 11:00am

PALMER AVENUE & PALMER AVENUE BUS STOP				Frank A. Macchione Constr. 141 Central Avenue Rochelle Park, NJ 07662		Smith-Sondy Asphalt Constr. 150 Anderson Avenue Wallington, NJ 07057		4 Clean-Up, Inc. P.O. Box 5098 North Bergen, NJ 07047		D&L Paving Contractors 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110		Cifelli & Son Gen. Constr. 81 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110		Zuccaro, Inc. 248 Alberta Drive Saddle Brook, NJ 07663	
Item #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	Clearing Site	LS	1	\$ 24,936.80	\$ 24,936.80	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	Breakaway Barricades	UNIT	60	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	Drum	UNIT	60	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00
5	Traffic Cone	UNIT	60	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00
6	Traffic Director, Flagger	Hours	160	\$ 75.53	\$ 12,084.80	\$ 75.53	\$ 12,084.80	\$ 75.53	\$ 12,084.80	\$ 75.53	\$ 12,084.80	\$ 75.53	\$ 12,084.80	\$ 75.53	\$ 12,084.80
7	Construction Signs	SF	50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
8	Inlet Filter, Type 2, 2' x 4'	UNIT	2	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
9	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	1,175	\$ 30.00	\$ 35,250.00	\$ 45.15	\$ 53,051.25	\$ 33.00	\$ 38,775.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 41,125.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 32,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 47,000.00
10	Detectable Warning Surface	SY	6	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 1,074.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00
11	Belgian Curb (Header Curb)	LF	130	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 44.70	\$ 5,811.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,500.00
12	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	45	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 105.90	\$ 4,765.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,600.00
13	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	SY	25	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00
14	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick	SY	25	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00
15	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, Variable Thickness (if and where directed)	SY	645	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 48.75	\$ 31,443.75	\$ 26.00	\$ 16,770.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 19,350.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 18,060.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 32,250.00
16	HMA Milling, 3" or less	SY	6,130	\$ 3.50	\$ 21,455.00	\$ 4.47	\$ 27,401.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 30,650.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 30,650.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 30,650.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 55,170.00
17	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	Tons	710	\$ 125.00	\$ 88,750.00	\$ 87.73	\$ 62,288.30	\$ 92.00	\$ 65,320.00	\$ 107.85	\$ 76,573.50	\$ 87.00	\$ 61,770.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 67,450.00
18	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick (if and where directed)	Tons	445	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.45	\$ 1.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,125.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 44,500.00
19	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (if and where directed)	SY	1,845	\$ 0.01	\$ 18.45	\$ 0.10	\$ 184.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 59,040.00
20	Excavation, Unclassified (if and where directed)	CY	515	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.15	\$ 0.10	\$ 51.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,635.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 14,420.00
21	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	8	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00
22	Reset Gas Valve Box	UNIT	5	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
23	Reset Existing Castings (Inlets & Manholes)	UNIT	7	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.07	\$ 657.00	\$ 4,599.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00
24	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Castings	UNIT	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
25	Curb Piece	UNIT	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 829.00	\$ 1,658.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
26	Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 867.00	\$ 1,734.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
27	Traffic Stripes, 4"	LF	310	\$ 1.50	\$ 465.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 1,038.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 465.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 620.00
28	Traffic Stripes, 6"	LF	280	\$ 2.25	\$ 630.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 1,246.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 630.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 910.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 840.00
29	Traffic Marking Lines, 24"	LF	110	\$ 9.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 858.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 550.00
30	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	SY	150	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00
31	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	150	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00
32	Straw Mulching	SY	150	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00
33	Regulatory and Warning Sign	SF	35	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00
34	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon Sign Complete with Foundations	UNIT	2	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 14,741.00	\$ 29,482.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 8,000.05	\$ 16,000.10
35	Polymer Cement Surfacing Brick Pattern Crosswalks	SF	770	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 22.35	\$ 17,209.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 17,710.00
36	Tree Removal, Over 6" to 12" Diameter	UNIT	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
37	Final Cleanup	LS	1	\$ 3,822.83	\$ 3,822.83	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
38	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
39	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
40	Contract Allowance for Asphalt Core Sample Testing	Allow	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
41	Contract Allowance for Soil Testing of Unsuitable Soils	Allow	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
42	Contract Allowance for Disposal of Unsuitable Soils	Allow	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
BASE BID					\$ 298,500.00		\$ 299,221.02		\$ 320,804.80		\$ 343,760.00		\$ 360,276.80		\$ 469,534.90
Contractor's Incorrect Amount in RED Strikethrough									\$ -302,804.80						